In accordance with l '
Rule 186 of the A I\/I 1 O
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016. Notice of administrator’s progress report

4

Companies House

I Company details

companyumber |0 [5 [4 [0 [0[9(8[2

THURSDAY

TR

30/11/2017 #268
COMPANIES HOUSE

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | DiamondCorp Plc

hold black capitals.

|

u Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Stephen Robert
Surname Cork

Administrator’s address
Building name/number ’752 Brook Street

Street | London

Post town { W1K 5DS

County/Region

|
Poe | [ [T [T

Country ‘
Administrator’'s name ©
Full forename(s) Joanne Elizabeth © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Milner another administrator.
Administrator’s address @
Building name!number‘ 52 Brook Street @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ’ London another administrator.
Post town | W1K 5DS
County/Region |
Postcode (rrrrrri
Country {

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

From date

To date

Period of progress report
ole 88 [2fof1f6
hfh [ flolil

Progress report

1 attach a copy of the ro\ress report

|

: I

Sign and date \ V\j

Administrator's

Signatyre

signature b4
¥
v
o 5 A \bTolly
\

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

EPresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give wilt be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Address

52 Brook Street

|
|

r London
' Post tom W1K 5DS
CountyiRegion
e
l[ - ry
Telephone 02072682150

WA checuiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

Contact name Becky Wlthlngton mere to send
Companyname (e Gully You may return this form to any Companies House

address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




CORK GQULLY

Diamodeorp Plc (“the Company”)
(in Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Progress Report
November 2017




Based on a solid heritage we are an advisory firm bringing clarity ta complex
restructuring, recovery and insolvency situations.

The firm remains as committed to our founding principles today as we
were a hundred years ago. Qur partners and staff have worked together for
many years, recrganising operations and structures to deliver sustainable

stakeholder wvalue. The current trading environmant is increasingly
complex, so the solutions we provide for our clients are more creative,
more responsive and more offeotivo than ever.




Contents

amondCorp Progress Report

Appendices

Appendix I Statutory Information

Appendix !l Abstract of Recewpts and
Payments

Anpendix i Jomnt Admiunistrators’ Fee
Estimate

Appendix IV: Joint Administrator's Time
Costs

11



Cuork Gully LLP

DiamondCorp
Progress Report

1. Introduction

This report 15 adcressed to the creditors of the Company
and forms the Jdoint Administrators' six month progress
report pursuant to Rule 18.6 of the Insolvency Rules 2018
{"the Rules ). This report s a statutory reguirement as
part of the administration process containing mportant
irformation for creditors ang should be read in conjunction
with our previous report to creditors dated 23 May 2017

Tne Company was placed nto adinimstration on 9 Tday
2017 i accordance with the provisions of paragraph 22
of Schedule B1 10 the Insolvency Act 1988 ["the Act”) and
Joarne hMilret and | were appointed Joint Admimistrators (“the
Admrustrators ). Pursuant to the orovisions of paragraph
100(2) of Schedule B1 of the Act, the Admimustrators carry
out ther funchions jointly and severally.

The Administrators consider that the main EGC Regulation
on nsolvency proceedings will apply to administration of
me Company as the registered office and principal place of
business 15 10 the United Kirgdom.

2. Statutory Information

The statutory information relatng to the Company 1S
attached at Appendix |,

3. Summary of Administrators' Proposals

The Administrators'  proposals  for deahng  with  the
Company’s assets and affairs were crculated to all known
creditors in our report dated 23 May 2017,

As creditors will recall, a decision by correspondence was
sought under Rule 15.3(a) of the Rules  Subseguently. the
Administrators’ proposals were approvec on 8 June 2017
and notice confirming the same was circulated on 11 June
2017

As Administrators of the Company, we are officers of the
Court and must perform our duties in the interests of the
creditors as a whole 1n order 1o acheve the purpose of
the Adgminisirabion which s 1o achieve one of the three
objectives set oul in the insolvency legisialion, namely to

{a) rescue the comMpany as a gong concem, or

[ acnieve a betwr resalt for the company's creditors as a
whole than would pe likely if the company wat wound
up twithout first beag i admivstration), or

(c) realise property in ordér to make a distribution to one
or more secured or preferential creditors.

The Adrministrators sought 1o achieve objective b, to achieve
a better result for the Company's creditors as g whole than
would ba likely if the Company were wound up without firg*
bewng in administration. The Adminstrators are seeking to
achieve this by way of a sale of the assets as detalled n the
Company s Statement of Affairs which primardy consist of
the investments held m its subs.dianes and, ulhmarely. s
controling nterest i Lace Damond Mine ("L DM ).

Furtha detals regarding the actions taken to realise these
8] g

assets can be found at section 4 of th s report

4. Adrministrators' Actions since Appointment

A full description of the crrcumstancas giving rise to the
appointment of the Adminstrators was detaled n my
intial report dated 23 May 2017, along wih a summary of
the actions taken by the Admiristrators 1o the date of that
report

The Admunstrators have comphed with all necessary
statutory notices and other requiements and proceeded to
review the staffing posiion.  As a result, all existing staff
of the Company were made redundant and were assisted
n the submissions and management of therr redundancy
claims as necessary

Following this, a general review of the assets of the
Company was underiaken and. as previously reported, 1t
quickly Became apparent that the Company’s main asset
was 1its interest held in LDM, which was previously placed
nTo business rescue proceedings within South Afrncan
wrisdiction prior to the appomntment of the Admunistrators,
This interest 1s held via the Company’s scie ownership of
DiamondCaorp Holdings Limited { DHL™ who, in turn, hold
the magonty sharcholding m LOM

The Administrators entered into discussions with  the
Business Rescue Practrionals in South Africa ("BRP ) with
regards to the sale of Lace Damond Mine (“LDM '} and
was confirmoed that the BRP was in the process of drafting
a Business Rescue Plan (“the Plan") which was due to
be published 1n July 2017, however, was consequently
published on 30 August 2017,

The terns of the Plan ntally published were unacceptable
ta the Adminustrators who wete of the opinon that the

1



Joant Adrmimstrates” Progresa Hepart Novernber 2017

DiamondCorp
Progress Report

terms could have potenhally preudiced the Company
and it subsichanes. Following extensive discussions and
amendments to the Plan, approval was obtained on 21
Septembiar 2017,

The Plan detais the steps that the BRP will take n order
to effect a sale of LOM and mcludes a markeung strategy
that 15 expected to continue for approximately five months,
Following the marketing strategy. there will he an add tional
veriod of approximately inree months to allow for necessary
due dif gence before the final stages of any such sale can be
expected to complete

Despite a number of bids being received only a nomnal
ramper of bidders have fulfilled all requirements to
participate .0 the bidding process and these bhidders have
been reguested to covrmence the pecessary due d.higence
review whilst the marketing process remains ongomy

As pet the time frames set out i the approved business
rescue plan. all bindimg, uncordilionat offers are required
to be submited no later than close of business on 15
December 2017,

In addition. the Administrators have laised with the
Company s pie-appointment bankers in order to realise the
cash hetd in the pre-appomtment bank account.

The receipts & payments account for the period from 9 May
2017 ta 8 November 2017 i» attached at Appendix 11 Al
amourts are net of VAT and VAT 15 irrecoverable.

5. Receipts And Payments Account

The receipts & payments accourt for the perod from 9 May
2017 to 8 November 2017 15 attached at Appendix I} All
amounts are net of VAT and VAT 15 itrecoverable.

Receipts
. Cash at Bank

The Company’s pre-apponthient cash balarces were
realised for a total of £871,134

Sundry Refund

A sundry refund was reabsed lotalling £185 from Royal
Mail in respect of an overpaymoent made o1 account
prict to the Adwmimstrators appomntment,

Payments
. Pre-Appointrment Fees and Expenses

Pre-appomtmaent fees and expenses of £23 208 and €50
have been drawn in Iire w.in the approved resolution
passed on 8 June 2017, further details of which can be
found at section 10 of this report

Dtfice Holders Fees and Expenses

The Admunstrators have drawn fees and expenses of
41,820 and £185 ir ine with the approved resalution
passad on 8 June 2017, {further details of which can be
found at section 11 of this report.

Storage Casts

The sum of £478 has haen pawd relating to the offsite
storage of the Company s records

Statutory Advertising

The sum of £221 has been incurred 1n advertising the
appomtment af the Administrators,

. VAT Irrecoverable

Irrecoverable VAT of £13 192 has been imcurred.
6. Liabilities
Secured Creditors
There are no secured creditors in this matter,
Preferential Creditors

Preferential claims ordinarily include those of employees
i1 respact of arrears of pay (up to a4 maxrmum of £BGJ per
empiloyee) and accrued holiday pay n accordance with
the Insaivency Act 1986, Such claims are paid out of net
realisations in priorty to the ordinary unsecuted creditors.

It 15 anticipated there will be preferential clams totaling
approximately £5,000,

Prescribed Part

There are provisions of the insolvency legislatian that reauire
an administiator to set aside a percentage of a company's
floatng charge assets for the benefit of the unsccured
creditals In cases whete the company gave a floating chaige
over iis assels to a lender oa or after 15 September 2003.
This s known as the ‘prescrbed part” A company’s net
property that 1s left after paying the oreferential creditors,

2



Cork Gully LLP

DiamondCorp Progress
Report

but before paying the lender who holls a floating charge.,
An administrator is required to set asice

50% of the first £10.000

20% of the remaining net propetty up to a maximum of
£600.000.

As there are no unsatistied fixed or floating charges created
on or afer 15 September 2003, the prascribed part will not
apply.

Unsecured Creditors

As getaled 0 the Administraiors previcws report the
unsecured credirors of the Company comprised of UK
and South Afncan bondholders, quarantees ana trads and
expense crediiors,

UK Bondholders

As per the estimated Swatement of Affars the UK
bondholders were owed ¢ £2.08milkon, ncluding
interest. To date. we are yet to receive any claims frem
UK bondhalders

South African Bondholders

The South Afrcan  bondnholoers  comprised  of
two holdeis who purchased bonds i Soapstone
Investments {Pty} L'mited for a total of ZAR40,000.000.
These bonds are guaranteed by ihe Company.

To date, nc claims have been forthcoming from the
South African bondholders,

Guarantees

As previously reported, and detaded in the esmmated
Statement of Affars, the Company entered into a
loan agreement with Laurslion Diamonds fnc (“LDIT),
resulting in LDi lending the Company a total of
$6,000,000.

Taking mto considenng the irterest due up to the date
of administration, the otal amount due to LD was
detaled n the Statement of Affairs as $8 37¥mullion,

A claim in the sum of £6.55 milhon has been received
in respect of this,

Trade and expense creditors

The remammy trade and expense crediors' clams
were estimated at £342,4338 as per the Statement of

Affarrs and. to date. clams totallng £70% 842 have
been receved

7. Dividend Prospects
Preferential creditors

Based on current information it remains uncertain as to
whether there will be sufficient funds to make a distribution
10 the preferential crediors of the Company.

Any distribution s solely dependent on potential realisations
in respect of the Company's interest generated from the sale
of LDM,

As a result of the marketing campaign currently being
undertaken in South Africa, the bming and dquantum of any
suck distribution alse remains uncertan,

Prescribed Part

There are provisions within the insclvency legislaton that
require an administrator to set aside a percentage of a
company's assets for the benefit of the unsecured creditors
in cases where a company gave a f.oaling charge over its
assets to a lender on or after 15 September 2003 This 's
known as the prescribed part of the ret property.

A company s net property 15 that left after paying the
preferential creditors but befare paying the lender who holds
a floating charge. An agdmimstralor has to set aside.

. 509 of the first £10 000, and

20% of the remamung net property up to a maximum of
£600.000

The Company has not granted any floating charges and,
accordingly, the Prescribed Part will not apply.

Unsecured Creditors

As advised above, distnibutions 1o any class of unsecured
creditor of ihe Company s dependent an potential
realisations 10 respect of the Company's nterest generated
from the sale of LDM.

As a result of this, the quantum and tming of any potential
distribution remains uncertamn

8. Investigation Into The Affairs Of The Company

I underiook an ihial investigation nlo the Company's
affairs lo establish whether there were any potertal
asset racovenes or conduct malters thal justified furiher

3



Jornt Adimirastr 1tors’ Progress Haport November 2017

DiamondCorp Progress
Report

Investigation, taking account of the public interest, potential
regoveries, the funds lkely to be avalaole o fund an
investigation, and the costs mvolved.

Specifically, | recovered listed and revieweo the Company’s
accountg records. obtaned and reviewed copy bank
statements for the 18 months prior to the Company ceasing
w trage from the Company s bankers and compared the
mformaton m the Company's last set of accounts with
that contained in the statement of affars lodged n the
Admimstration and made enguines about the reasons for
the changes.

There were no matters that justified further investigation in
the crcumstances of H1s apponrtment.

Within s x months of my appointment as Adminstirator, |
am required 1o subimit a confidential report to the Secretary
of State 10 include any matlers which have come to my
attention during the course of my work which may rdicate
thar tne conauct of any past or present Drector woula make
thern unfit 10 be concermed with the management of the
Comparyy. | can confirm that my repart has been submitted

9. Pre-Administration Costs

Pursuant to Rule 3.52 of the Insolvency Rules 2016,
Certain costs incurred n prepanng and planning for the
administration may, with the requisite approval be pad as
an expense of the administration. Pre-administrabon costs
are defined as the fees charged, and expenses wmcdrred
by the Admimistrators or another person qualified w0 act
a3 an Insolvency Practitioner before a company enters in
administration, but with a view to doing so.

Cn 8 June 2017, pre-administration costs and expenses in
the surn of £23 208 and £50 respectively vere approved by
the creditors A full breakdown of these costs was contained
within the Admunistrators’ Proposals datea 23 May 2017

These costs have been drawn in full. as detaded 1 the
attached receipts and payments account.,

10. Administrators’ Remuneration

My remuneration was approved on a tme cost bass
based on a fee estinate of £103 220, at a meeting by
correspondence held on 8 June 2017 The fees estmaie
acts as a cap and | cannot draw remuneration 1IN excess
ot that estimate without hrst seelung approval from the
Creditors.,

My total time costs ta B November 2017 amount to ©71,474,
representing 194 hours of work at a blended charge out rate
of £369 per hour.

The Admitustrators have drawn fees of 41 820 during the
penicd of this report.

Fy onginal fee estimate, together vath a detalled schedule
of my time costs incurred to aoate are attached at Appendix
il The work carried out comprises of the follow.ng and 15
charged in six-minute increments.

Administration

4 Preparing day 1 statutory documentation and
notifications

. Dealing with the formalties of appomtment

- Maintain ng physical ant electronic case files including
the mairtenance of IPS Case Management software

. Preparing case berdercau
. AFranging INsurance Gover

. Securing and arranging the collection of the Company’s
boeks and records

. Case planning, including mnternal strategy meetings
and discussions

. Undertaking periodic internat case reviews
. Case filng
. Dealing with all routine correspondence

. Preparing all statutory reports to creditors including the
Administrators’ request for fee appraval

. Openng and managng administration bank accounts
and the cash book

. Ensuring all statutory 1ax requirements are adhered to
Creditors
. Obtanung information about employee claims

- Completing reguired documentation for stbmission to
the Redundancy Payments Office

. Corresponding with employaes regarding therr cliams

. Lizising  with  the Redundancy Payments Oflice
regarding employee claims



Cork Gulty LLP

DiamondCorp Progress
Report

. Dealng with credtor correspondsncs, ermails and
telephone conversations regarding ther clams

. Maintaining up te date creditor nformation on the case
management cysem,

investigations

. Carrying out statutory nvestigation, ncluding a review
of all directors' conduct

. Prepanng Statement of Affars and gquestionnarre
requests 1o the directors

. General reviews of the business and completing
prelmirary investigations

. Preparing a report or retura on the conguet of the
directors as requred by the Company Drectors
Disqualification Act

Realisation of Assets

. Liaising with the Company s pre-appontment barkers
regarding the Administrators appontment and the
transfer of the pre-appontment bank balances

. Liaisihg with the business rescue practiioners in South
Afnca egarang LDM

. Optainng  updates  fram  the Dbusness  rescue
practioner regarding LDM

. Discussions with the business rescue practitioner
regarding the bus:iness rescue plan

Case spetific matiers — Shareholders

. Dealing wth shareholder enquinies and correspondence
to include wniten and verbal communications

' Liaising with nominee account holders

. Written responses to  shareholder’'s requests  for
confirtmation of =il value of sharebolding for tax

prposes

It 15 not anticipated that the total time costs incurred i this
matter in respect of the categories of work for which the
Adrnistrators are being remunerated on a time cost basis
will exceed the total estimated remuneration set out in the
feas estirrate when the romuneration was authonsed by the
creditors.

Further information about creditors’ nghts can be abtaned

by visiting the creditors information micio-site published by
the Association of Business Recovery Professionals (R3) at
htto fwww credionnsolvencyguide, co.uk/

11. Administrators’ Expenses
Category 1 Expenses

Categary 1 expenses are directly referable to an invoice
from a third party or Cork Gully LLP. These disbursements
are fully recoverable from the estate without the prior
approval of creditors either by a direct payment from the
esiate or, where the firm nas made payment on behali of
the estate, by a recharge of the amountinvoiced by the th.rd
party, Examples of category 1 disbursements are statutory
advertising  external meeting room hire, exiernal storage
costs, speciic bond nsurance and company search fees.

The followng expenses nave been incurred dunng the
penad since the Administrators appontment

Supplier Nature of expense Amaunt incurred (£}
Atarsh Linntad Stanton Bardirg 155 00
Royal Mad Greyp Limites Rl Redirerticn 2000
Total 305.00

Category 2 Expenses

Categary 2 expenses are ncurred by Cork Gully LLP and
recharged to the estate; tney are not attubuted to the
estale by a thrrd-party invoice and/or they may include a
profit element. These disbursements are recoverable i full
from the estate, subject to the basis of the disbursements
charge being approved by creditors in advance. Examplas
of category 2 expensas are photocopying. internal room hire
and internal storage.

Cork Gully LLP will not seek to charge or recover any
category 2 disbursements incurred in respect of work
undertahen on thus assignment and approval of the category
2 disbursements has therefore not been sought

12. Further Information

lv accordance wath Statement of Insolvency Practice
9, information which explans the ways i which an
Admuustrator may be remunerated and sets out the
informaton that should be made avalable to creditors
before they are asked to consider a resolution to appraove
rermmunaration, calied "A Credror's Guide to Administrators

5



Joint Adrrvnistrators” Progress feport November 2017

DiamondCorp Progress
Report

Fees i avalable at,

hitps /fwww r3.org.uk/mediasdocuments/publications:
professionalGuide_to_Admuiustrators_fees_April 2017 .pdtf

An unsecured creaitor may with the permission of the court
or with the concurrence of 5% in value of the unsecured
creditors (Including the creditor i question) reguest further
detals of the Admuimistrator s remuneration and expenses
withn 21 days of receipt of this report Any secured creditor
may request ihe same details i1 the same time hmit.

An unsecured creditor may, with the permussion of the court
or with the concurtence of 10% 1n value of the unsecured
creditors {including the creditor s guestion). apply to court
12 challenge the amount and/or basis of the Administrator’s
tees ana the amount of any proposed expenses or expenses
already incurred within 8 weeks of receipt of this report. Any
secuired creditor may make a symilar applcation to cour
whain the same time [ mit

13. Summary

The Administration will remyan apen until further mformanen
regarding the sale of LDM has been obtamed and dividend
prospects have been determinad

Should creditors have any quenes regarding the eonduct
of the Admunistration. or If they want hard copies of any of
the documents made aaltable on-line, they should contact
Becky Withingten by emall at beckywithington@corkgully.
con or by phone on 020 7268 2150

Stephen Cork
Joint Administrator



Corx Gulh LLP

Appendix | - Statutory
Information

Company name:
Pravious naime

Gompany number

rate ot incoiporation
Trading acdress

Cuneent registerad office
Piinc:pal tradmg act.ay
Date ot aopo atment
AppT nUTent mane by,
Court aune ard refergncs

Ad mstraiors appointad

Dhirectors

Ch swapher Elz

Paut Loudon

bt R Dougall

R chard alien

John Scholes

Jonatnzn Wilic Puchaius
Euan Wortenaton
Company secretary

Crry Groap Ple

Share Type
Deafarred
Oidinary
Ordinary
CQrdinar.
Crdierary
Ordieary
Gidinary

Total

DiariondCorp Plic (In Administration}
N &

5AGDEED

Za-tAa-05

NA

6 hidnh: Strew: Lonaon, EGTA Td&

Hotsns comnpary

Co-kag,- 7

» Componie~ Couwt:Case NG 3325 of 2007

Steshon Habent Gok and Joanne Milrer of Jei- Gully L1LP

Appointed Resigned
Q7-Feb-18 To date
2003 To date
270016 To date
20-Nar-Gh J1-Feb-"4
01 -Avg-1 27-Cel-18
18-May-0f 12-0Dee-"6
18-May-08 2C-Cot-18
Appointed Resigned
Si-dL-10 To date
Amount Value (£}

B0z¢ 044,86
5 LGS,000 4,000 00
52,731 263 L2 73126

318 3e8,470 318265 4

5 537 M 32,337 N0
24080 2647 62

J Q6T e acnE .
742,245,725 B,413,751.11

Pleae Aaste the sharemtlder i dom alien haw bea 1 iaren bat tha mosl eeert 57wt Betuin Bles o Conpaniay Hoase



Jant Adrinstrators’ Prograss Report November 2017

Statcment of
Affairs

g}

Urzenan
Hrsan=m

Unsertarm

Asset Realisations

Casit am Lank

Surd:, ielunas

Bonk Crarges

Eank Il vest Girass

et et~ 1 Sue o dres
DU LD gDt e L MILTE S

1Preserty, Pl amd Czuicmant

Payments
Pre-Arpo niment Feew
Prie-mr pointms=at Expensas

Qtice Hals

Qe Halies Exol ~er3
SUrLGe Losts
Statutory A, slining

VAl brecosstable

Balance 1 hand

Appendix Il - Abstract of
Receipts and Payments

From 08/05/17
to 08/11/17
)

81134

123




Cork Gully LLP

Estimate

Classrfication of Work Functich

Administration & Flanning

Statony relamy repers & reealing

Futad post-apnoriment notfoat on g ters acl
Laskier rg Jneral, nelading bores ¢

Joeo plarnang & progressicn meetnuys & revies
Tanation nat-trading

Collocior o campany 1ecwris

Inzuraree
Filrig
Cther

Rgabsation of Assels - Floating/General
Fook debic
CGihar wargile asssl”

Casfi Lk

Investigations

Frsoventg the book~ avd records for thegnce
Preparit g ¢ report o return on the conauct
Dieclon Lndes CD0A

Re. ewing the jeceds far poss Gle resnq et ¢y

Creditors - Employees & RPO
General corpmurigat.ons

Gthe

Creditors - Unsecured
Heuorling

Claums adiid saion

el Ol nTIg ess

e

Appendix Il - Joint
Administrator’s Fee

Partnar Manager
590 500
PN Voo
Lo g
it ] et
a0 10
¢ a0 G
oon ¢
260 500
14.00 14 50
Lan oo
2100 G0
134 a0
21.00 Q00
uay FRu}
093 000
100 oo
13 Co0o
2.00 0.00
100 anc
100 600
[REs] 41
a0 o
.39 aac
CL

Other Senior
Professionals

S50

800

10.0C

60.50

18,00

109C

400

EL ¥

o0

B

4100

Assistants &
Support Staff

8]
[l
Q

6C0

30 50

00

J00

4.00

4 00

200

240

0o

500

e V]

18 00

Totak Hours

10

7ol

700

1500

700

1160

1401

300

8500

Tune Cost

(2}

‘T 250 CR

373007

[eR¥d]

1r 350 00

2areac

19,620 00

280 OU

4,32000

2.18002

1231000

352000

4,170 0%

7 G0

27,320 00

Average
Hotirly Rate

2500
oon
106 67
106 G7

122.94

288 00

31143

450 0
370U
2494 28
50 CC

32141



dornl Adrmiresindors Prograss [fepor! Novermibar 2017

Appendix 1l - Joint
Administrator’s Fee
Estimate

Classification of Wark Fungtion Partner Manager
Sharchoiders
Generdf commun cati 5 807 Q00
Reporting G50 00s
Sharsholding adugicansn [ 0
Return of capr-l L 000
Tl e T Gsn
3.00 006
Total Houry 58 0D 21.50

Other Senior
Professionals

Asustants &
Support Staff

72.50

Total Hours

Qoc

o
o
[¥]

42,00

325 50

Time Cost

N
1829C0C
14,700.00

103,220 D

Average
Hourly Rate
i£)

31711

10



Cors Gulls 1L

Costs

Classification of Wark Functien

Acimnustration & Planning

Statutory reta s, r1eports & Teeliny

117 2l post-anpo nunent sothoat o leess gl
s na aclud ng baind i)

JOL LT G & ARSI Mer 7] & Tuv o
Taxatem Foa-1raa na

Collgtior ~f compary recurds

Fiing

Realisation of Assets - Floating/General

Bocx Db
Sale of Buwness

Cazhinans

Investigations

D tectors conesponne 0e 5 condLot Guestipnnane

GODA reportreturn
Statutory book & acCouring 1600 ds reviga
Investigations - General

Qe ~a* gy

Crediors - Employees & RPO
Gerc'ar cLimnancations

Oter

Craditors - Unsecured

Get eral cemmumcations

Obrer

Sharchoiders

Gargzal Somman aho 1

Total Hours

Appendix IV - Joint
Administrators’ Time

For the pencd 9 May 2017 to 8 November 2017

Partner

Uil

48 30

00

oul

-
=1

g

48 55

Manager

Go

0.00

una

0.00

000

Other Senior
Protegsionals

EN
s
o

R

G40

23.30

7 a0

7 80

142 48

Agsistants
& Support
Staft

ace
ace

0.00

oo

1.70

TFotal Hours

14 50

1

23 30

-
@

780

1893 65

Tune Cost
]

TGETELD

11820
11223 04
454 00

11,803.00

53€ 0

%.475.00

1,397 43

T4 00

4,142 70
20690

6,684 00

o082 a0
2,262 00

71,474.00

Average
Hourly
Rate (£}

290 20

245 U0

[
£
&
)
<

290 00

369 09

11



Jont Adimigstrators’ Progress Hepont November 2017

Appendix IV - Joint
Administrators’ Time
Costs

Cark Guily LLP Charge Out Rates®  From 1 Septamnber 2013 (£}

Putnet 3 et s 425-620

ARIOCELs, Manage' s 350-450

Otrer Senin Fratersorals 240-250

Sszistants ar d Supoort $taf HE-205
- ok e o

12



Discinlmer

The content of this dociment 15 {or general information purpoases only and althangh Cork Gully has made every effar o ensure the conten? 18 accurate and up 10 date, Cark Gully does not
ACERPt any reSponsiIkty or liandny in refation 1o 5 use. Lsers ar aaviced to seuk professonal advice before taking or refrsEny from teking any sotior. Gork Gully makes o warrartes
of mpmsentatons, In o svant shall Gork Gully, 45 employess or agents, ba hakle for any drect, inddrect or consequentist damsages resultng fram 1hs vse of this inforration. Users of this
infnmaton are eepons:ela for abeying 3ll applcable laws relating to ha canfaiennal nature of tha formalian contaned within g document. Cgri Gally permits you to mizhe copies of the
confent 3% Necessary - Povides That you are a member tnd/ar creditar of Uty Power Ple 3nd/or its sutisicianss. This peanisson 15 nol guaranieed and may be efused without reasen. Any
legal action or progesdinns ansing Lelwesn any @ s o erganisat-en and Cark Gully m relation to this docunant will ba govormud by Enghion ey znd snder the saeliye jurisgongs of the
Englesh couns

GCork Gully LLP " Cork Guily"}1s a limted hiabahty partnership registerey in England and Wk, Parrership numbsar QGR57274, Rogetened ottce 92 Brook Struet. Landon, WK DS list
of mambars iw avaintk 10 sikpection af e eyl SR office.




Contact

Stephen Cork Pariner, Becky Withington Seniar Executive
Cork Gully £ LP 52 Brook Street. London W1K &DS

T +44 (20 7PRR 21450 F: +44 (20 72A8 21451
&: beckywithington@corkaully.com




